REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
INDUSTRY INCENTIVE FINANCING REVOLVING FUND
(Madison County Board of Supervisors)

11F-44
$8,567,613,000

REQUISITION NUMBER: ]

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REQUEST: f[:Sj, O il, 35{«

FINAL REQUEST FOR PAYMENT (check box if true) [ |

AMOUNT OF ANY DEOBLIGATED FUNDS:

Pursuant to the Grant Agreement dated July 8, 2020 the undersigned Madison County Board of
Supervisors (Local Government) hereby requests payment by the Mississippi Development Authority
(“MDA”) for expenses incurred to pay the cost of the Project (as defined in the Grant Agreement) in the
amounts listed in the attached Exhibit “A”, which contains a list of the amounts paid or due by the Entity
and a description of work performed or products delivered together with the name of the persons of
companies performing such work or delivering such service. Copies of any paid invoices for each such
person or company are attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

The Entity does hereby represent pursuant to this Requisition that all amounts set forth in Exhibits “A™ and
“B” are presently due and no default has occurred pursuant to Section 3 of the Grant Agreement.

The undersigned Authorized Representative of the Entity does hereby certify that he/she has reviewed the
attached Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B” and that each amount shown is presently due; each amount is for a
product or service already delivered or performed; all statutory requirements as to each person or company
performing such work or delivering such service and the work performed or service delivered by each such
person or company have been met; and all work to date by each such person or company has been completed
in a satisfactory manner unless noted otherwise. Accordingly, the amount requested is the just amount now
due to the Entity.

The undersigned Authorized Representative does hereby certify that:

a. To the best of his/her knowledge, the representations and warranties of the Payee contained in
the Grant Agreement are true and correct as of the date of this request for disbursement;

b. The Grant Agreement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by the Payee and
constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of the Payee enforceable in accordance with
its terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by bankruptcy, reorganization,
insolvency, moratorium or other laws affecting creditors' rights generally and except to the
extent that the enforceability of the rights set forth herein may be limited by the availability of
any particular remedies;

o8 The Grant Agreement has not been amended or supplemented or modified since the date of'its
execution and remains in full force and effect as of the date of this request for disbursement;



d. The authorization, execution and delivery of the Grant Agreement by the Payee, and
compliance by the Payee with the provisions hereof, will not conflict with or constitute a
breach or default of the Payee’s duties hereunder or under any law, administrative regulation,
court decree, resolution, charter, bylaw or other agreement to which the Payee is subject or by
which it is bound; and

& There is no action, suit, proceeding or investigation at law or in equity before or by any court
or governmental agency or body pending or, to the best of his knowledge, after reasonable
investigation and due inquiry, threatened against the Payee in any way contesting or affecting
the validity of the Grant Agreement or contesting the powers of the Payee to enter into or
perform its obligations under the Grant Agreement.

DATED:

Authorized Representative

ADDRESS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT: Madmn_diuuy_&d_ap &Pﬂ‘ wsers
E&,B_ox_ﬁo_?

dmkm,ms_&ﬁib_o
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF

PERSON WHO PREPARED REQUEST: )

J
bbl- 355-55 0

EXHIBIT A

Provide on a separate piece of paper, identified as Exhibit A, a list of the vendors and/or contractors, and
amounts to be reimbursed to the Entity in accordance with the within Request for Payment. Tax Identification
number and an executed W-9 Form for the Entity must be submitted to MDA in accordance with the within
Request for Payment. The W-9 form may be faxed to MDA at (601) 359-3619, Attention: Sarah Wright.
Please verify that Entity’s Grant Number (ITF-44) is reflected on the W-9 form.

EXHIBIT B

Provide invoices to match the Exhibit A list of vendors and/or contractors and proof of payment of those
invoices in accordance with the within Request for Payment.

Payment will be made to the Entity within fourteen working days of receipt if the Request for Payment is
correct and all necessary information is provided.

If you have questions, contact Sarah Wright of the Financial Resources Division of MDA at (601) 359-2058
or by email at swright@mississippi.org.




Exhibit A
Request for Payment
Mississippi Development Authonty
Industry Incentive Financing Revolving Fund
Madison County Board ol Supervisors

Requisition #: 7
Total Amount of Request: $ 157,091.214
Vendor Datc Paid  Amt Paid to Vendor
Hemphill Construcion Company, Inc. 6/7/2021 $ 390,447.01
Central Pipe Supply 6/7/2021 $ 2,193.59
Canton Municipal Ullitics 6/7/2021 $ 58,080.64
Dunn Ulity Products 6/7/2021 § 6,070.00
6/7/2021
Total $ 457,091.24



.............. - . , N p—
A | I ] [ ] I R J A j
I
MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . RTION. RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS.
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI PRI FC O 5 8 2 3 5
y 327676953  4/30/2021 WATER & SEWER ONSITE UTILITIES #4 390447.01
3 L] »
Exhibt B
a
z
E
@
[+
e
-
ut -
t i
B ’ |
L :
i Claim No. 51 Total 390447.01
FOLD. FoLo
..... . -
4 y ; : 4
', _ MADISON, counw BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | il o O TrismngRdnk 7 | :
N CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 89046, /1w o i 2 25 b BT (GRUOR ‘ 058 235 L
© MADISON GOUNTY - OPERATING ACCOUNT ! 3 i i
=1 0214693 6/ 7/2021 ' 58235 M
¥ 1 . 5 i $390447.01
i " Three Hundred Nlnety Thousand Four Hundred % 5
L o  Forty- Seven And 01/ 100 Dollars i
Toue  HEMPHILL CONSTR??TION
: ! OF _FLORENCE, MS 39073 6? QMQQQ
g =T 4 AP
{8178 &5 s ; AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
i E £
"OS58235" 1OES530027?9i wL?0002547 h1°
- e
. " R . : ; N .
IS I T U B B | AN R IR R B

MADISON COUNTY

P O BOX 608 *See Other Side For Opening Instructions™
CANTON, MS. 39046

HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION
P O DRAWER 879
FLORENCE, MS 39073



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice #: 0430214

ToCustomer: Madison County - Board of Supervisors Project: H20141- Project Pine Onsite Water and ViaEngineer:  Civil Link ApplicationNo.:  JB App #4 Distributionto :
K Sewer Improvemants 137 Executive Dr Sulte F | D Owner
Madison, MS 39110 Perlod From: 41/20214 D Engineer
Perlod Te: 4130/2021 [T contractor
From Contractor: Hémph{n Construction Company, Inc.  Owner:  Madison County Board of Supervisors D:
PO Drawer 879 146 West Center Street External
1858 Hwy 49 South Canton, MS 39046 Contractho,
Fiorence,Ms 38073 | 2. @ @ (p
ApplicaonDale: ©  6/13/2021 ContractDate:  12/7/2020 ?4 %& ? 3
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Conltractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
) Information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been

oplcation "s";::fg" hayment. 25 shown below, in connection wih the Cantract completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That afl amounts have been

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
Issusd and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

1. Original Contract SUM ........................ $1,419,080.00 hereinis now due.

2. Net Change By Change Order ..., e, $0.00 co struction Company, Inc.

3.ContractSumToDate ........................ $1,419,980.00 By: Date: sMarz021

4. Work Completed ToDale ...................... $1,409,818.66 seeserreny,

5. Stored Materials Inventory ...... Seeieenieieae $0.00 State of: Mississippi County of: Simpson -~ oF I -SJE/\S‘ b
6. Total Completed and Stored To Date.. . ............ $1,409,818.65 Subscribed and swom to beforeme thls  13th dayof May 2021 S TN,

()
&
@ 8 3
* a NOTARY PUBLIC 52

7. Retalnage Notary Public: M D> Sy Q_ j/ S

a,  Maximum Retalnage Is In effect,

eessaes®

*

JOTTITTTIN

. Comm Expires :
b, Securities are fumished in lisu of Retalnage. $36,000.00 2y Commission explres: 2 , \Fobruary 21,2024 /
¢. Retainage on Work Completed to Date 2.50 % $35,245.47 ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -, 9,
d. Retainage on Stored Materlals Inventory 0.00 % $0.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data "'-IbpSON cOWt..
e. Total Calculated Retainage $35,245.47 comlprising the above applicalh:]n. the Engineer ce:‘%ies to the Owner that to the best of the °“
Engineer's knowledge, informatlon, and bellef, the Work has progressed as indicated,
. Total Retainage To Be Withheld $0.00 the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. Total Eamed Less Retainage . .. ... e .. $1,400,818.65 Is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. P
9. Less Previous Certificates For Payments . ......... $1,019,371.64 AMOUNT CERTIED SIGBTAAREH AP R OVED
. |t f g IM'Z_ ﬂ { . N
10. Current Payment Due ... .. e, e . $380,447.01 T By timothy.bryan at 10:49 am, May 20, 2021
11. Balance to Finish, Pius Retainage. ............... $10,161.35 (ftach explenction ,'Lgﬂ%%m:’&“ﬁwﬁmm? 8 fgures on this Appaication and on ihe
|CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Addltions Deductions ENGINEER: M
Tota! changss approved
In previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 B8 Date; 51921
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 ¥ [ —
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negofiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
i Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Nst Changes By Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Ownsr or Contractor under this Contract.

g

¥

ZtLnl<c

el



CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No,: JB App #4
Engineer's signed certification is attached. Application Date: 05/13/21
Tabulations below. Period From: 04/01/21
! Period To: 04/30/21
Invoice#: 043021-4 Contract: H20141- Project Pine Onsite Water and Sewer Improvements External Contract No.:
Cost Total Cost Balance
ltem Contract Per of Previous Current To Date Pravious Current Total Cost to Percont
No. Description of item Qty Units Unit Contract Quantity Quantity Quantity Cost Cost To Date Finish Complate
1 Mobllizatlon (6% of Contract Price) LS 1.00 | $80,000.00 $80,000.00 0.60 0.40 1.00 $48,000.00 $32,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
2 Malntenance of Traffic Ls 1.00 | $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $2,600.00 $0.00|  100.00%
3 ttl:lllaal?ng & Grubhbing (18™) (Stripping Included In AC 10.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 3.50 5.00 8.50 $1,750.00 $2,500.00 $4,250.00 $750.00 85.00%
s Item
4 Sit Fem:)e LF 3,500.00 $3.50 $12,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00. $12,250.00 0.00%
5 20™ Wattles LF 2,500.00 $2.60 $6,250.00 270.00 100.00 370.00 $675.00 $260.00 $925.00 $5,325.00 14.80%
8 4™ G-800 Water Line (ALL DEPTHS) LF 35.00 $30.00 $1,050.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 $0.00 $180.00 $180.00 $870.00|  17.14%
7 12™ C-900 Water Lins (ALL DEPTHS) LF 300.00 $40.00 $12,000.00 187.00 177.00 364,00 $7,480.00 $7,080.00 $14,560.00 $-2,560.00 121.33%
8 16" C-800 Water Line (ALL DEPTHS) LF 6,120.00 $44.00 $269,26000 | 2,103.00 |  3,779.00 | 5,882.00 $92,632.00{  $166,276.00 |  $268,808.00 $10,472.00 96.11%
9 18" C-800 Water Line (ALL DEPTHS) LF 4,450.00 $54.00 $240,300.00 780.00 3,690.00 4,480.00 $42,660.00(  $199,260.00 $241,920.00 $-1,620.00 100.67%
10 24™ C-800 Water Line (ALL DEPTHS) LF 1,230.00 $90.00 $110,700.00 |  1,230.00 5000 {  1,180.00 $110,700.00 $-4,500.00 |  $106,200.00 $4,500.00)  9593%
1 18™ Steel Casing (Sch 40){Jack & Bore) LF 125.00 $360.00 $43,750.00 0.00 145.00 145.00 §0.00|  $50,750.00 $50,750.00 $-7,000.00]  116.00%
12 24™ Sleel Casing (Sch 40){Jack & Bore) LF 27000 |  $400.00 $108,000.00 255.00 40.00 29500 |  $102,00000(  $16,000.00 |  $118,000.00 $-10,000.00]  109.26%
13 36" Steel Casing (Sch 40)(Cpen Cut) LF 40.00 $250.00 $10,000.00 40.00 35.00 75.00 $10,000.00 $8,750.00 $18,760.00 $-8,750.00 187.50%
14 36" Steel Casing (Sch 40)(Jack & Bare) LF 18500 [ $550.00 $103,600.00 130.00 60.00 180.00 $72,80000(  $33600.00 |  $105,400.00 §$-2,800.00(  102.70%
15 '}:ﬁ."g}{.‘.ﬁ" Joints (Varlous Sizes) (12", 16™, EA 30.00 $380.00 $11,400.00 6.00 0.00 6.00 $2,280.00 $0.00 $2,280.00 $9,120.00 20.,00%
18 4 Gate \)lalve EA 1.00 $760.00 $750.00 2,00 0.00 2.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $-760.00|  200.00%
17 12" Gate Valve EA 2.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 2,00 3.00 5.00 $6,000.00 $9,000.00 $15,000.00 $-9,000.00 250.00%
18 16™ Gate Valve EA 6.00 [ $5.900.00 $35,400.00 4.00 4.00 8.00 $23.600.00|  $23,600.00 $47,200.00 §$-11,800.00|  133.33%
19 18™ Gate Valve EA 6.00 | $9,200.00 $55,200.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 $27,600.00 $27,600.00 $65,200.00 $0.00|  100.00%
20 Fire Hydrant Assembly (ALL DEPTHS & SIZES) EA 11.00 | $5,500.00 $60,500.00 7.00 4.00 11.00 $38,500.00]  $22,000.00 $60,500.00 $0.00|  100.00%
21 Connect to Existing Waler (Hot Tap)(12™) BY EA 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
OTHERS ADD. #{
22 ‘Ductile fron Fitlings L8 27,000.00 $1.00 $27,000.00 4,988.00 6,214.00 11,202.00 $4,088,00 $6,214.00 $11,202.00 $15,798.00 41.40%
23 Grassing and Mulching AC 10.50 |  $1,450.00 $15,226.00 1.00 3.00 4.00 $1,450.00 $4,350,00 $5,800.00 $8,425.00  38.10%
24 8" SDR-21 PVC Force Maln LF 4,350.00 $16.00 $65,260.00 3,240.00 975.00 4,216.00 $48,600.00 $14,625.00 $63,226,00 $2,025.00 96.90%
25 "g" SDR-26 PVC Gravily Sewer (12/16) LF 350.00 $50.00 $17,500.00 350.00 0.00 350.00 $17,500.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 $0.00|  100.00%
26 10™ SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer (12/16) LF 910.00 $65.00 $50,050.00 884.00 0.00 884.00 $48,620.00 $0.00 $48,620.00 $1,430.00 97.14%
27 12" SDR-28 PVC Gravily Sewer (12/16) LF 10.00 $65.00 $650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §650.00 - 0.00%
28 Alr Release Valve (Includes 48" MH) EA 3.00 | $4,500.00 $13,600.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 §0.00{  $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $0.00|  100.00%

i
i
i
1
t




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : JB App #4
Engineer's signed certification is attached. Application Date : 05/13/21
Tabulations below. Period From: 04/01/21
Period To: 04/30/21
Invoice #: 043021-4 Contract: H20141- Project Pine Onsite Water and Sewer Improvements Exttomnal Gontract Nox
Cost Total Cost Balance
Item Contract Per Of Previous Current To Date Previous Current Total Cost to Percent
No. Description of item Qty Units Unit Contract Quantity Quantity Quantity Cost Cost To Date Finish Complete
29 Tie 8" SDR-26 PVC Pipe to MH 6 (EOP)(14/18) EA 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
30 Sewer Manhole (12/14) EA 3.00 $7,000.00 $21,000.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 $0,00 100.00%
31 Sewer Manhole (14/16) EA 3.00 | $8,000.00 $24,000.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
32 Sewer Manhole (16/18) EA 1.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
33 Miscellaneous Concrete (Added Thrust Blocking, cY 16.00 $125.00 $1,875.00 0.00 10.00 10,00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $625.00 66.67%
Etc per ENG)
999999 Stored Material Ls 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $253,886.64| $-245,087.99 $8,798.65 $-8,798.65 0.00%
Totals $1,419,980.00 $1,019,371.64| ,saanmr,n{g? $1,409,818.65 $10,161.36 99.28%
Grand Totals $1,419,980.00 $1,019,371.64 $390,447.01 | $1,409,818.65 $10,161.35 99.28%

9944



S T . — . B
i f | : i ] ] T T

< MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  pepacH THIS PORTION, RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS.
-4 CANTON, MISSISSIPPI

058188

2493 .59

2493 .59

058188

58188
$2493.59

% 327676953 5/14/2021 S/B SS TAPPING SLEEVE 24"X 12" S100254420
hibit B
| 2 Exhs
-
.
| I !
L Claim No. 52 Total
FOLD
| | MADISON.COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - ! : Ty
lJ 172 Z. TCANTON, MISSISSIPP| 39046 : o R
2% MADISON COUNTY - OPERATING'AGCOUNT | ot
L. WnTO2a4822 A 6/ 7/2021
Two Thousand Four Hundred Nlnety Three And 59/100
P Dollars
A & CENTRAL PIPE SUPBLY, INC.
4 & OF 'PEARL, MS 39208 __ @QVOQQ
w 4 : 2 - g i AUTHORIZED SIGHATURE
058 88" 1KOB530027F1 "L700025L7 4
MADISON COUNTY
P O BOX 608 *See Other Side For Opening Insfructions”

CANTON, MS. 39046

CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY, INC.
101 WARE ROAD
PEARL, MS 39208




A GENTRAL

CENTRAL PIPE SUPPLY - JACKSON i

101 WARE ROAD
PEARL, MS 39208
601-939-3322

Fax 601-932-8944

BILLTO:

—SHIP-TO:

~RIPE.SURBLY,[INC.

PIPE [ VALVES 7 FITTINGS

{

MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
P O BOX G08
CANTON, MS 38046-0808

(IRTEELLURR RN L N
Invoice pByhi

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
i 05/14/2021 5100254420.002
"‘ PAGE NO.
! REMIT TO
CENTRAL PIPE SUPFLY - JACKSON
PO BOX 5470
PEARL. MS 39283-5470 1of1

214822
MADISON CNTY BRD OF SUPERVISORS
225 N HARGON STREET

C/O CENTRAL RECEIVING
CANTCN, MS 38046-3915

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
13451 210280 CAMERON DILMORE
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE OT OUR TRUCK NET 30 DAYS 05/14/2021 04/27/2021
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
**8-12 DAY LEAD TIME * *
1ea 1ea|S/B SS TAPPING SLEEVE 24" X 12" 2493.590/ea 2493.59
#662-25801200-000 (25.80"-26.60")
**SPECIAL ORDER - NON RETURNABLE™
Pn: 55440
7] 7,
wv]%éﬁ’?f Sz
Signatiuly - - Jare
A ."'r';-"///
Qﬁ%ﬁgyr/ f&: 1T
Invoice is due by 06/13/2021 Subtotal 2493.59
Past Due invoices may be subject to 1.50% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Payments 0.00
Amount Due 2493.59

Prirted By: LYNPAC on 3132021

10 58 22 AM

hibit B



B —— . N . s way — ;
- i [ ] L } R A L | i

b

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  peracH THIS PORTION, RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS. O 5 8 1 9 6
CANTON, MISSISSIPRI

327676953 5/28/2021 CONSTRUCT PRJ-CMU-AMAZON INV2014 29813.70
327676556 5/28/2021 SOFT COSTS-CMU-AMAZON INV2014 28266.94

Exh:bt"[‘ B

HARRIS FORMS 800-2538-8222

oy Claim No. 53 Total 58080.64

. SISGT. Ot Trustma{kfﬂafr'a;c
i MADISON:COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS i L - Q
i : X :;CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 39046 j = fo-2r/end O 5 8 1 9 6

MADISON COUNTY - OPERATING ACCOUNT
0214856 o E S 6/ 7/2021 58196

‘ 28 $58080.64
Fifty-Eight Thousand Eighty And 64/100 Dollars

PAY ?
foTHE ~ CMU/AMAZON
ORDER - EQ- BOR-T14

OF . CANTON, MS 39110 e, o, L @QWO«QQQ

L3
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

q
=z
&b
&
&
8
(=3
2
I~
=

0S8 96" 1KOBE530027i "LTP00025&7 &1

i S s [ s Y e it I i B
~  MADISON COUNTY

P O BOX 608 *See Other Side For Opening Insfructions”

CANTON, MS. 39046

CMU/AMAZON
PO BOX 114
CANTON, MS 39110




By

'
.

P O Box 114

Cantan;

MS 39045

‘Phone 601-859-2921

Bill to:

‘Qu

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Canton Municipal Utilities

1lp3 7]

Madison County Board of Supervisors
P.O, Box 608
Canton MS 39046-0608

MCBOS-MEGA

e

CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
CONSTRUCTICN EQUIPMENT
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C(
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C(
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C{
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C¢
ENGINEERING FEES-SOFT C

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES .
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Barnett Phillips Invoice 2104-607022
Barnetl Phillips  invoice 2103-589817
Consolidated Pipe invaice 0410632-000-0
Gas Off-site  Steen Plumbing

Gas Off-site  Steen Plumbing

Gas Off-slte  Steen Plumbing

Water Off-site HR170 Rpt 4.22.21-5.18.2
Wastewater Off-site HR170 Rpt 4.22.21-5.1
Gas Off-site HR 170 Rpt 4.22.21-5.18.21
Woater Off-site Charge Out Form 4.22.5.19
Wastewalter Off-site Charge Out 4.22-5.19
Gas Off-site Charge Out Form 4.22-5.19
Jim Conerly & Assoc  inv dated 5.19.21
Waggoner invaice 37978

Waggoner invoice 38051

Allen & Hoshall invoice 4042101

CMU Water Off-site HR 179 Rprt 4.22-5.19
CMU Wastewater Off-site HR170 4.22-5.19
CMU Gas Off-site HR 170 Rpt 4.22-5.19

C L Lol
\ | 87 { ¢ o,
¥ Sol¥ (ast4
VIR - S /
§ 2 8} 2o s, P4-

$0.00 $70.00
$0.00 $23.28
$0.00 $8.78
$0.00 $800.00
$0.00 $2,500.00
$0.00 $16,740.00
$0.00 $3,300.00
$0.00 $164.83
$0.00 $133.61
$0.00 $1,716.95
$0.00 $862.50
$0.00 $325.00
$0.00 $3,168.75
$0.00 $1,500.00
$0.00 $6,480.00
$0.00 $12,892.50
$0.00 $4,950.00
$0.00 $1,121.17
$0.00 $244.82
$0.00 $1,078.45

$23.28
$8.78
$800.00
$2,500.00
$16,740.00
$3,300.00
$164.83
$133.61
$1,716.95
$862.50
$325.00
$3,168.75

7 $1,500.00
$6,480.00
$12,892.50
$4,950.00
$1,121.17
$244.82
$1,078.45

APPROVED

By timothy.bryan at 2.%01 pm, Jun bZ, 2021

' Make all checks payéble to Canton Mu'nicipal Utilities.
If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact
Marty Hopkins @ 601.855.5479, m.hopkins@cmu.com

$58,080.64

$0.00

$0.00

& $0.08‘

/7 $58,080.64

KGR TRESKAEE (RIS



1O RNLRHE RO 01 OB
GENTRAL %] I 0

RECEIVED S | S0

{

PIl E7 VALVES | FITTINGS

CENTRAL PIPE SUPF LY - JACKSON

101 WARE ROAD :
PEARL, MS 39208 APR 19 2021 —— PAGE NO.
601-939-3322 SS%% ';'{,’E SUPPLY = JAGKSON
Fax 601-032-8044 @i @C@ UNTE; P A\{ ABLE PEARL, MS 302805470 1 of 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO: . + B
Exhiloi
CMU CiMiu
POBOX 114 225 N HARGON ST
CANTON, |4S 39046-0114 CANTON, MS 39046-3915
GUSTOMERNUMB ZR| - CUSTOMER PONUMBER | -JOBNAME/ RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
5840 WO#2000072 CALHOUN PKWY CAMERON DILMORE
. WRITER 1 sHIPVA 5 TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
CAMERON DILMORE WILL CALL Net 10th Prox 04/14/2021 04/16/2021
ORDER QTY| SHI2QTY S “DESCRIPTION - UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
4ea 4ea|Dl MJ ACC PACK 12" LESS GLAND 17.500/ea 70.00
#MIBGAS12P
Pn: 2013

=
=
.
% Nh
=<
S <
[
e
..
So
)
P
3

Canton Municipal Utilities
A f
ign and Retum to Accpunis Payable by, Q’?’é b éfg*ﬁ

Ihdisale Gost Gentgr &% D A D DZ)‘ '72 .
D

Y 1 2P/ % b/

ol

fred

/
Invoice Is due by 05,10/2021 Subtotal 70.00
Past Due invoict:s may be subject to 1.50% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Payments . ‘ 0.00 o
Amount Due 7000 |

Prinled By: BETPAT on 4/19/2021 343117 AM



Barnett Phillips

PO Box 590
Canton, MS 39046

M_m__ s 51 umnumuumununuu|m||||m|mu|||umumm

One Stop Buildin Supply Store

INVOICE
2104-607022 PAGE 1 OF 1

] CQUN-
CANTON MUNIGIPAL Gas Dept 3 . i 3
UTILITIES stle ON 412712021 10:09:47 AW
P.O. BOX 114 CUSTPICKUP '
CANTON MS 39046 . . BRANCH 1000
CUSTOMERPO# 2000076
- STATION ‘ B10 i
Thank you for you - business! CASHIER s JASONW

SALESPERSON | "HOUSE ~
TORDERENTRY

“1|EA |sB . 'BX SCREWS . T | Y[ {17400 EA 17.49
1[EA |88 BX SCREWS v|| 57000 EA 579

=
q27210 N )
w-o. 2000826 1 ((ﬁgw\D
ReL7s § azs Fort {L/M)ﬂ C;&\ i
' M o

SPACERS v CASIVG d\ ?\6 '5’)

Payment Method(s) Buyer: ONLY LIST OR CALL SubTotal 23.28
. ; MS 7.00%Sales Tax 0.00
Charge to Acct 23.28 EXE: 1234-566
o Deposit
Please Pay This 23.98 ‘/
Amount

Signature ONLY LIST OR CALL



Barnetf Phillips
PO Box 590
Canton, MS 30046
601-859-2812

LT

2103-589817 PAGE 1 OF 1

CANTON MUNICIPAL Gas Dopt
gng’é =S B SOLD ON 3/4/2021 3:48:16 Py
CANTON MS 39048 CU:;ATE:UP 7000
L . B CUSTOMER PO MEGASIVE 2006072~
USTATION T T TR T
Thank you for your business| CASHIER GM
‘SALESPERSON ~ ™ HGUSE ™
ORDER ENTRY o T
| Uk 1D |-T -|Pric Per
EA |25082 Y 8.7800| EA 8.78
Ve
2 [ )
L/
Payment Method(s) Buyer: DON HOLTZINGER /,/ S"ibT‘“a' 8.78
7? MS 7.00%Sales Tax 0.00
EXE: 1234-568
Charge to Acct 8.78
. 3112 Deposit
Please Pay This
Amount Ll J

YA~

Slgnature DON HOLTZINGER




gga? Consobideted Ppe & Sepply Cou Snc

#4E

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
0410632-000-000
5285 GREEN WAY DRIVE 2/03/2021 PAGE c
Account No.
041689 CANTON MUNICIPAL UTIL.
soLo: sweT:  CALL CLAUDIE 601-953-8398
cMU - CANTON MS 39046
P O BOX 114
JoB: STOCK
CANTON ~ MS 39046 ‘
‘Customer Onder No. Terms of Sale Ship via
20-00072 NET 30 OUR TRUCK 6260
Fralght ~0B. Ship Date Ship From
PREPAID SHIPPING POINT 2/02/2021 CPS-JACKSON
Er‘xe Ordered Shipped Back Ordered Product No. Description Unit Price Per Sales Amount
1 1 1 242482 |CPS VALVE TAPPING SERVICE 12" 800.00 EA 800.00
FREIGHT .00
I RN
)A/O b/ 4 p7 Va |
y £>C7C) A
A O\ ._
i, \ ‘// - ST
l)\'ﬂj e T ¢ fi/V L A s
- 260 LL/* TS \
/ -5 Z <
% o7 3 e/
7r g
] 5 ; Vf-; -
”—, ’/ 7 n[ i Y W/J
9D /ﬁ / -
7;?0/9 2l 72 ,
L LSATT YR
A
This Sale is Governed by Consofidated Pipe & Supply’s terms & conditions of sale found at www.Consolidatedpipe.com 1nvoice Amount 800.00 J

REMIT TO: DEPT. 3147 P.O. BOX 2153 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35287-3147

INVCPSEF




* %E@@%@%@ . PAGE 10F_____
| uwooam  CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION

? . UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM

CCOUNTS PAYABLE |

|
- o B A

ORBER-NUME WO # 2000076 TITLE" INSTAT_L 4”7 GAS LINE
LOCATION: CALHOUN STATION PARKWAY AND HWY 22 PHASE FOUR
BEGIN - COMPLETION o
DATE: 1-5-2021 DATE: 3-27-2021 CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING

—

LOADING DEBRIS AND HAULING FROM SITE 2,500 2,500 2,500 | 2,500
! .

[VERFIEDBY: 95 .-,! 24 | DATE: /. ¢- 262/ | INSPECTEDBY: 2352 ST _ | DATE: 3-27-2%
[AUTHORIZEDBY: 7 o =7 | DATE:[4_pop{ JAUTHORZEDBY: ~ g - == N—  IDATE F//U2[Y
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: _../,4“ /4 > DATE: S- /7 Z o2 /

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work corapleted DAILY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.

< $94%4



PAGE 10OF

CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION

Ay 98 2521 ! W BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM
VORKORDER-NUMBER: ™~ 50,50 7 £ TITLE: _4INCH GAS LINE PHASE'S
ﬁ'—"‘_"“"d—»—_—_‘_‘___‘ar_v.—-.—u' SN
LOCATION: CALHOUN STATION PKWY TO OLD JACKSON ROAD NORTH SIDE OF HILL ROAD
BEGIN COMPEETION
DATE: _3-2¢/~2pz DATE: &Pl Pz ) CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING
UNIT || QUANTITY [[ TOTAL || QUANTIZTY] TOTAL }
ITEM NUMBER || DESCRIPTION LiECH L COST|| ORDERED || COST | INSTALLED COST
D-05 DITCH AND COVER 4 INCH GAS LINE = Il 250 - 3300°FT 8500- - 3800FT I 9500
| A-33 8 INCH STEEL CASING B J (0-10) 60 100FT || 6000 100 FT 6000
A-62 8 INCH STEEL CASING OPEN CUT |50 20 FT 1000 20 FT 1000
D-09 INSTALL 4 INCH PIPE IN CASING 2.00 120 FT 240 120 FT 240 |
4; | ,
TOTAL || 15,740 TOTAL || 35,745 ]| ¢
WORK AUTHORIZATION: [PAYMENT AUTHORE LT
.h_—-u_—'_'—_'—'-—-— — 3 -
VERIFIED BY: ~e=r — DATE: 2,222 oz /|| INSPECTED BY: S T DATE: = 25,22 %]
AUTHORIZED BY: . e DATE: 235225 2/l AUTHORIZED BY- © L DATE: 5 {) 7/

/ 7 f— .
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬁ ég’; a../W ; e Z DATE: I L~ 2O

NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY. 2. Submit completed form MONTHLY,

g +I9vg



ACCOUNTS Davea
ASLUUNTS pavags

T WORKORDER-NUMBER:  WO# 2000076

CANTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES COMMISSION
UNIT BID WORK AUTOHORIZATION FORM

TITLE: 4INCH GAS LINE PHASE 5

MAY 20 2g21

", § 3

PAGE 10F___

- LOCATION: CALHOUN PKWY TO OLD JACKSON ROAD NORTH SIDE OF HILL RD
BEGIN COMPLETION . . ; -
DATE: 3242021 "DATE: 4-26-2021 CONTRACTOR: STEEN PLUMBING
UNIT QUANTITY § TOTAL | QUANTITY § TOTAL
ITEM NUMBER _{ DESCRIPTION COST§ ORDERED §{ COST | INSTALLED § COST
_ B-02 TRACK HOE & OPERATOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING 150 25 HR 3,750 22 HR 3,300

TOTAL 3,300

TOTAL § 3,750
TR

PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION: _

DATE: 4-27-2021

DATE: 3222021 INSPECTED BY: . 23

DATE: 4 //7 );L[

{ VERIFEDBY: 2
DATE: 3-22-2021 AUTHORIZED BY: © °

DATE:  5-10-2021

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:
NOTES: 1. Notify supervisor of work completed DAILY.

2. Submit completed form MONTHLY.

a3

€19



HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work Department:  ALL Pagelofl

Canton Municipal Utilities EmployeeID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders:  2000072-Water
Date range: 4/22/2021 - 5/18/2021

Pay Cade

Activi Emplovee ID Pay Code Description Date Hours Amount
2000072 .. . 398 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 1.50 41.21
2000072 398 1 REGULAR PAY 05/05/2021 2.50 68.68
2000072 398 1 REGULAR PAY 05/18/2021 2.00

TOTAL ’

Totals Activity 2000072 Construction 6.00

2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY ] 04/27/2021 1.00

2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 3.00 86.41
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/05/2021 1.00 28.80
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/06/2021 3.50 100.81
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/10/2021 4.50 129.61
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/12/2021 4.50 129.61
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/19/2021 3.00 86.41
2000072 - 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/22/2021 3.50 86.30
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 1.50 36.99
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 3.50 86.30
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 05/03/2021 3.50 86.30
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 05/07/2021 2.00 49.32
2000072 . 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 1.00 37.10
2000072 - 505 1 REGULAR PAY 05/11/2021 400 148.41
TOTAL 1,121.17
Totals Activity 2000072 Engineering 39.50 1,121.17
Totals Report 45,50 1,286.00

SRA L



Activi

2000074
2000074
TOTAL

Totals Activity

2000074
2000074
2000074
TOTAL

Totals Activity

Totals Report

Employee D

285
475

2000074 Construction

495
382
505

2000074 Engineering

HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work

Canton Municipal Utilities

Pay Code

=

Pay Code
Description

REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY

REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY

Department: ALL

Employee ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders:  2000074-Wastewater
Date range: 4/22/2021 - 5/19/2021
Date Hours
05/19/2021 2.50
05/19/2021 2.50
5.00
04/26/2021 3.50
05/18/2021 275
05/19/2021 2.00
8.25
13.25

Page 1 of 1

Amount

91.84
41.77

33.61

86.30
84.32
74.20
24482

244.82

373.43

&

J

€ +9'4*4



HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work Department:  ALL Pagelofl
Canton Municipal Utilities Employee ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders:  2000076-Gas
Date range: 4/22/2021 - 5/18/2021

Pay Code

Activi Employee ID Pay Code Description Date Hours Amount
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/22/2021 8.00 178.03
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/23/2021 8.25 183.58
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/26/2021 7.00 155.78
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 6.50 144.65
2000076 447 ¥ REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 8.00 149.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/22/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/23/2021 5.75 98.80
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/26/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 524 1. REGULAR PAY 04/26/2021 8.00 128.00
2000076 524 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 8.00 128.00
TOTAL R
Totals Activity 2000076 Construction 91.50

2000076 382 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 4,50 137.97
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/22/2021 9.00 258.22
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/26/2021 8.00 230.42
2000076 406 % REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 7.00 201.62
2000076 406 il REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 3.50 100.81
2000076 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 1.00 37.10
2000076 505 1 REGULAR PAY 05/12/2021 3.00 111.31
TOTAL 1,078.45
Totals Activity 2000076 Engineering 36.00 1,078.45
Totals Report 127.50 2,795.40

q 9



Canton Municipal Utilities Edﬂl‘bt'(' -B

TIME, VEHICLES, MATERIAL CHARGE OUT FORM

{Completion Date

Billing Address

Service Location

Department

Labor Total S u

Rate Equipment Totals

Vehicle Unit No.
$ 25.00 512.50

Truck

Truck S 25.00 350.00

s
®
S
S -
s
s
$

$ - [ 862.50




| ‘ Canton Munigcipal Utilities 'b:
TIME, VEHICLES, MATERIAL CHARGE OUT FORM EXh\ b 'l. B

BN

ovements:

reitdrd A

Department Rate Time Totals
I > -
I 3 -
R 5 -
- 5 -
R 5 -
- $ -
- 5 -
R 3 x
— S -
—-— 3 -
— 3 -
—_ 3 -
— 3 -
—_ > -
- $ = - 8 -
LaborTotal § = -
Vehicle Rate Equipment Totals
Cat Backhoe $ 65.00 S 162.50 '
Case Backhoe $ 65.00 S 162.50
[ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ ~'$// 325.00

i



Canton Municipal Utilities A
TIME, VEHICLES, MATERIAL CHARGE OUT FORM E}‘h' b'+ B

Completion Date

Name

Billing Address

Service Location

Department Rate Time Totals

HTHTHITHTHIH

Labor Total

|

Rate Equipment Totals
25.00 687.50
25.00 737.50
25.00 1,543.75
25.00 200.00

Vehicle Unit No.

Truck 116
Truck
Truck
Truck

U [ |

A | [ |0 U [ |

|

5 - /4 3,168.75




1404 Exhibt B

Qgﬂm C@ﬂerly P.0O. Box 1655 @EEVE
Jackson MS 39236 MAY 26 202

& Associates et jim@ic e fAREPUNTS PAYABLE

. Commercial  Real Estate 601-956-1001 Office
Appraisal *  Brokerage * Consulting

. INVOICE May19, 2021 -

~

- VIA E AIL TO - Howard Young

Mr. Howard Young
Canton Municipal Utilities
127 W. Peace Street
Canton MS

* Services Rendered: Appraisal of a .61 acre parcel of land well site
' Stout Road
Canton, Madison County, Mississippi

Appraisal 1,500

Total Due $1,500

%Dcﬁﬁ [‘D’"Z P,

THW FOR YOUR BUSINESS

COMMIRCIAL
Real [t

REAITAD



294
bl B 7€
P.O. Box 12227
Jackson, MS 39236-2227

WAGGGNEF! AR LS Zoe
eplechg il 601-355-9526 Voice
LEngineer g, fnc, n ALC@UNT& PAW‘%BLL 601-352-3945 Fax
T —— pril 13, 2021
Canton Municipal Util ties st Sponet.000
Accounts Payable Bvolce Na:
Attn: Fershurn Stanfo d
P. O, Box 114 CMU WO No: 20-00072
Canton, MS 39046
MEGA SITE WATER SUPPLY WELL
Erofessional Serviet s from March 1,202 to March 31,2021 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ e s .
Phase Coooo1 Design Phase Services
Fee
Total Fee 72,000.00
Percent Complet) 86.00 Total Earned 61,920.00
Previous Fee Billing 55,440.00
Current Fee Billling 6,480.00

—— e —— — (o — — — —

Phase 030002
Billing Limits
Total Billings
Limit
Remaining
Phase 00003
Fee
Total Fee
Percent Complett

Billings to Date

Fee
Labor
Expense
Totals

Total Fee

Speclal Services
. Current
0.00

6,480.00
$6,480.00 j

Total this Phase

Bidding, Contracting & Construction Phas

55,000.00

0.00 Total Earned
Previous Fee Billing
Current Fee Billing

Total Fee
Current Prior
6,480.00 55,440.00
0.00 4,213.75
0.00 16.80
6,480.00 59,670.55

Prior To-Date
4,230.55 4,230.55
5,000.00
769.45
Total this Phase 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Total this Phase 0.00
Total this Invoice $6,480.00

Canton Municipal Utilitien

Total
61,920.00 ; )
otans Sign and Retum to Accounts F’ayable I)@_ﬂmm__
16.80 indicate Cost Center O 792
66, 150 55

Hp. GG10790¢

Wi 42

ﬁ@&\/?cﬂ woker wde Seke_
B Sike.  enginesing .



Exhibt B

Praject 00202 41.000 CMU Mega Site Water Supply Well Invoice 37978
Outstanding Invoice s

Nuinber Date Balance

37£78 12/16/2020 -13,680.00

37874 3111/2021 15,120.00

Tolal 1,440.00

Page 2



-m&@%&:@'t‘&‘@

Hly e
RECEIVED Exhibd B

oS . MAY 1 q - P.O. Box 12227
T 2021 Jackson, MS 39236-2227
WAGGONER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE | 601-355-9526 Voice
Enginmring, In 2z 7 g © 601-352-3945 Fax
[ ( May 11, 2021 :

Canton Municipal Utilities g it Hos J020cag,000
Accounts Payable . \ oS 38051
Attn: Fershurn Stanford '

P.0.Box 114 GMU WO No: 20-00072
Canton, MS 38046 ;

Phase 000001 Design Phase Services
Fee
Total Fee 72,000.00 !
Percent Complete 100.00 Total Earned 72,000.60
Previous Fee Bllling 61,920.00
Current Fee Bllling 10,080.00
Total Fee 10,080.00
Total this Phase x $10,080.00
Phase 000002 Speclal Services
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 4,230.55 4,230.55
Limit 5,000.00
Remalning 769.45
Total this Phase 0.00
Phase 000003 Bidding, Contracting & Construction Phas '
Fee
Total Fee 55,000.00
Percent Complete 5.1136 Total Earned 2,812.50
Previous Fee Billing 0.00
Current Fee Billing 2,812.50
Total Fee 2,812.50
Total this Phase | $2,812.50

Total this Invoice $12,892.50

Billings to Date

Current Prior Total
Fee 12,892.50 61,920.00 74,812.50
Labor 0.00 4,213.76 4,213.75
Expense 0.00 16.80 16.80

Totals 12,892.50 66,150,55 79,043.05




O Uf

Exhibif B

167$l | akeland Drive, Sulte 207
MAY 1 6 2021 Jeekson, Mississippi 39216

Office 601.977.89893

‘ AIIen&HoshaI[ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE | W;;;;gggg;gﬁ

Canton Municlnal Utilitles
225 N. Hargon Strest
Canton, MS 39046

Invoice number :4042101
Date :04/23/2021

Project 72137 GMU Cast Iron GasMain
Replacement

For Professional Services Rendered through: 04/23/2021

Engineering services ir. connection with Mega Site, Werk Order #20-00076, as outlined in Agreement Between
Owner and Allen & Hos 1all for Professional Services date April 18, 2018 and Amendment No. 2,

Professional Fees :
i Billed
Hours - Rate Amount
Data Processor 250 60.00 150.00
Project Manager 32,00 - 160.00 4,800.00
. Professional Fees subtotal 34.50 - 4,950.00
]nvc}ice total | 4,950.00
Invoice Summary :
Contract *  Current Fee
Description Amount Previous Billed - Invoice Remaining
Phase Il Prof Svcs 9,115.00 9,116.00 ° 0.00 0.00
Phase Hl Prof Svcs 4,140.00 4,035.00 105.00 0.00
Mega Site 19,095.00 14,260,00 ; 4,845.00 0.00 .
Total 32,350.00 2740000 : 4,850.00 . 0.00
Canton Munioipal Utditica
Approved by: el o
% @&%/ Sign and Retuin to Ascaunis Phyalile byt,:'; 29,47 B
éQ" p Indicate Cost Center__ 7 §-00070
Ed Dedesaux :
Project Manager

J0.6G. {090

Canton Municipal Utllitles

Invaice number 4042101 . . Involce date 04/23/2021

Page 1




HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work Department:  ALL Page1of 1
Canton Municipal Utilities Employee ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders: 2000072-Water
Date range: 4/22/2021 - 5/19/2021

Pay Code

Activity Employee ID Pay Code Description Date Hours Amount
2000072 398 ik REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 1.50 41.21
2000072 398 1 REGULAR PAY 05/05/2021 2.50 68.68
2000072 398 1 REGULAR PAY 05/18/2021 2.00 54.94
TOTAL , 164.83
Totals Activity 2000072 Construction 6.00 164.83
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 1.00 28.80
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 3.00 86.41
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/05/2021 1.00 28.80
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/06/2021 3.50 100.81
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/10/2021 4.50 129.61
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/12/2021 4.50 129.61
2000072 406 1 REGULAR PAY 05/18/2021 3.00 86.41
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/22/2021 3.50 86.30
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 1.50 36.99
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 3.50 86.30
2000072 495 1 REGULAR PAY 05/03/2021 3.50 86.30
2000072 495 i REGULAR PAY 05/07/2021 2.00 49.32
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 1.00 37.10
2000072 505 1 REGULAR PAY 05/11/2021 4.00

TOTAL

Totals Activity 2000072 Engineering 38.50

Totals Report 45.50 1,286.00

\cj‘ll{ﬁg

£



Activi

2000074
2000074
TOTAL

Totals Activity

2000074
2000074
2000074
TOTAL

Totals Activity

Totals Report

Employee ID

285
475

2000074 Construction

495
382
505

2000074 Engineering

HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work

Canton Municipal Utilities

Pay Code

Pay Cade
Description

REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY

REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY
REGULAR PAY

Department: ALL
Employee [D:  ALL - ALL

Work Orders:  2000074-Wastewater
Date range: 4/22/2021 - 5/19/2021

Date

05/19/2021
05/19/2021

04/26/2021
05/19/2021
05/19/2021

Hours

2.50
2.50

5.00

3.50
275
2.00

8.25

13.25

Page1of1

Amount

91.84
41.77
133.61

133.61

M

9

L]

ot



HR 170 Report - Work Order Detail By Work Department:  ALL Page lof 1
Canton Municipal Utilities Employes ID:  ALL - ALL
Work Orders:  2000076-Gas
Date range: 4/22/2021 - 5/18/2021

Pay Code

Activity Employee ID Pay Code Description Date Hours Amount
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/22/2021 8.00 178.03
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/23/2021 8.25 183.59
2000076 310 1 REGULAR PAY 04/26/2021 7.00 155.78
2000076 310 2 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 6.50 144.65
2000076 447 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 8.00 149.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/22/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/23/2021 5.75 88.50
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/26/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 1. REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 474 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 8.00 137.60
2000076 524 1 REGULAR PAY 04/26/2021 8.00 128.00
2000076 524 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 8.00 128.00
TOTAL 1,716.95
Totals Activity 2000076 Construction 91.50 1,716.95
2000076 382 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 4.50 137.97
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/22/2021 9.00 259.22
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/26/2021 8.00 230.42
2000076 4086 1 REGULAR PAY 04/27/2021 7.00 201.62
2000076 406 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 3.50 100.81
2000076 505 1 REGULAR PAY 04/28/2021 1.00 37.10
2000076 505 1 REGULAR PAY 05/12/2021 3.00 11131
TOTAL 71,0788

Totals Activity 2000076 Engineering 36.00 1,078.45
Totals Report 127.50 2,795.40

1g1Yx3

a4



e
| —_—

JHNLYHDIS O3Z1Y
e

g

00°0L09%
0TZ8s

072850

00°0L09

g +94x3

00°0LLS
012850

ZLZ6E SW 'WYHAH
02%TCL X0od Od
SI0Nd0¥d ALITILA NNOJ

9%06€ "SW ‘NOINYD
809 X09 O d

AILNNOD NOSIOVIN

.suoyonijsu] Buluado o4 epis oYl &8s,

al? 4152000840 atbd200EST0at 0% 2 BS Ol

s
OHLNY = Y o M m
ﬁmmcvsw S ~2% g |
MmUv ZLZ6E SW ‘WwdAg < 40 | & L
~ 0Z¥TIZL XOH 0d wmmmm, s
- S1DNA0¥d ALITILA NNAQ AN
STRTTOd 00T/ON PUY AJUSASS PUBSNOYL XTS
1202/L /9 LS8YTZO
LNNODOV:ONILYHIHO - ALNNOD NOSIaYW
% 9706€ IddISSISSIN ‘NOINYD: o =
Sfuga eunsna SHOSIAHIANS 0 QHYOE ALNNOO NOSIaYIN
Te3oL 4] "ON wTeTd
-
z
2
&
w i
& |
g
9LZE EEI AWIAITHC HIOIONELS WMOLS 120Z/¥2/S  €S69L9LTE £ -
942€ HDIVH SSHDOY/M ITINVA HATYA SXE TZ0Z/¥2/S  €S69L9LTE R
IddISSISSIN 'NOLNYD T
'SAHOD34 HNOA HO4 NIVLIH 'NOILE0d SIHLHOVIIA  gyagiad3dns 40 aHyod ALNNOD NOSIavIA 1
— s ; S R m
m .................. w bics _ - i L i L..




Exhi bt B

SINCE 1878
P.O. BOX 721420 INVOICE
. . BYRAM, MS, 39272
PHONE: 601-487-2997 Involce #: 3276
Date: 05/24/21
UT“-ITY PHOD“‘:TS ‘?/{ «.TL X 5/_,7 ;:sct?merﬂo: 364
Salesman: ceasley
(ﬂ Custo 2000074
[ , 3 _} } P;ﬁ: mer

Crodi Terms: All Involces are due 30 days from
Involea deto. A finance charge of 1.5% per
month shall ba agplied to any late payments.
Any attorney fees or other coliection focs
Incurred by Dunn Uty Products LLC shall ba
rolmbursed by customor.

PINE MEGA SITE WASTEWATER IMP
CANTON, MS

Sold To: Delivered To:

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

146 W CENTER ST.
CANTON, MS 39046

Quantity UM UnitPrice

Product Description MatiTotal Tax Tofal
Plant: 35120

Structure: DELIVERY FEE

DELIVERY FEE Delivery Fee 1.000 EA $300.00

Subtotal : Structure: DELIVERY FEE $300.00 30.00  $300.00
Structure: V-1

3X5B4.0.SP 3" X 5" X 4" Base Special 1.000 EA $2,085.00

3X5R3.0 3" X 5 X 3'Riser 1.000 EA §0.00

3X5T.SP 3" X 5 X 6" Top Special 1.000 EA $0.00

NS Castings HATCH 1.000 EA $750.00

S406-12AWP-EX Trelleborg 8" PVC 12" Hole 2.000 EA $50.00

Subtotal : Structure: V-1 §2,885.00 $0.00 $2,885.00
Structure: V-2

3X5B4.0.SP 3" X §" X 4" Base Special 1.000 EA $2,085.00

3X5R3.0 3 X 5 X3 Riser 1.000 EA $0.00

3X5T.SP 3 X 5 X 6" Top Special 1.000 EA $0.00

NS Castings HATCH 1.000 EA $750.00

S406-12AWP-EX Trelleborg 8" PVC 12" Hole 2.000 EA $50.00

Subtotal :  Structure: V-2 $2,885.00 $0.00 $2,885.00

Payment Type: On Account

“6,070:00.- <

Invoice Total: $6,070.00




